

CLEANGO RECEIVES FOURTH CONSECUTIVE PURCHASE ORDER FROM LEADING INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL SUPPLIER

Vancouver, B.C., February 15, 2024 - CleanGo Innovations Inc. (the "Company" or "CleanGo") (CSE:CGII), (OTC:CLGO.F), (FRA:APO2), a pioneering force in the development of environmentally friendly industrial cleaning solutions, is pleased to announce the receipt of a fourth purchase order (the "PO") from a leading Industrial Supply Company (the "Industrial Client") serving the Oil and Gas sector in Calgary, Alberta, Canada.

This PO marks the fourth "reorder" from this Commercial client in Q1 2024 and demonstrates a strong commercial use case for CleanGo's CG-100 product offering within the in Oil and Gas sector. The Company anticipates the total volume of orders to surpass the 500,000-liter mark in 2024, marking a significant milestone in its growth trajectory.

Since first initiating a white label partnership (the "Partnership") in 2021 with the Industrial Client, the Company has experienced a steady increase in order volumes year over year. This trend again underscores the industry's growing confidence in Cleango's products and solutions.

This Partnership not only cements CleanGo Innovations' market position as a key player in the Oil and Gas industry but also enhances its ability to collect and leverage data from successful applications of its product suite. These insights are instrumental in refining the Company's offerings and expanding CleanGo's footprint in the broader Industrial supply market.

Anthony Sarvucci, CEO of CleanGo stated, "Our sustained focus on nurturing customer relationships, coupled with the positive reception of our products, lays the foundation for our growth strategy. By consistently meeting the evolving needs of our clients and leveraging positive industry feedback, we aim to position our innovative solutions as indispensable resources across various industrial sectors. This approach not only exemplifies our commitment to diversity and expansion but also reinforces our dedication to environmental stewardship and excellence in customer service".

About CleanGo Innovations

CleanGo Innovations Inc. is an international, publicly traded company that specializes in the development of early-staged, green, non-toxic and sustainable products used in retail, commercial and industrial applications.

The company is proud of its suite of proprietary, Green Seal Certified non-toxic green products that are Health Canada approved to claim 99.9% disinfecting of viruses and bacteria on a hard surface. CleanGo's portfolio is proud to be a part of Cruelty Free / Leaping Bunny as a certified product while being both family and pet safe. It is CleanGo's mission to create the world's leading non-toxic, green solutions for the worlds cleaning problems.

CleanGo Innovation's experienced team brings new ideas and innovation based on science to find solutions to the problems of current world we live in. Customers rely on quality, nontoxic products to keep their homes clean and their loved ones safe.

On behalf of the CEO & Board of Directors Anthony Sarvucci

Chief Executive Officer CleanGo Innovations Inc. For More information Contact: info@cleangogreengo.com Phone 1 949 200 6534

Forward-looking Information

This news release may contain forward-looking statements and forward-looking information (collectively, "forward-looking statements") within the meaning of applicable Canadian and U.S. securities legislation. Forward-looking statements can often be identified by words such as "will", "plans", "expects", "may", "intends", "anticipates", "believes", proposes" or variations of such words including negative variations thereof and phrases that refer to certain actions, events or results that may, could, would, might or will occur or be taken or achieved. Actual results could differ from those projected in any forward-looking statements due to numerous factors, including risks and uncertainties relating to general economic, market or business conditions or changes in laws, regulations and policies affecting the Company's operations. Investors are cautioned that forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance or events and, accordingly are cautioned not to put undue reliance on forward-looking statements due to the inherent uncertainty of such statements. Any forward-looking statements included in this news release are made as of the date hereof and the Company does not intend to update or revise any forward-looking statements, except as expressly required by law.